
Midwest Attendance - 2022 - Regular Season

Beloit Sky Carp 2022 24,511 14 1,751 3,927 5 1 785 1,039 4/12/22 20,584 9 2,287
Cedar Rapids Kernels 2022 12,768 13 982 7,251 8 1 906 1,148 4/10/22 5,517 5 1,103
Dayton Dragons 2022 70,035 12 5,836 61,704 8 1 7,713 8,428 4/10/22 8,331 4 2,083
Fort Wayne TinCaps 2022 43,368 12 3,614 15,078 5 1 3,016 4,320 4/12/22 28,290 7 4,041
Great Lakes Loons 2022 14,245 13 1,096 8,910 8 1 1,114 1,655 4/8/22 5,335 5 1,067
Lake County Captains 2022 16,473 11 1,498 8,331 4 1 2,083 4,869 4/12/22 8,142 7 1,163
Lansing Lugnuts 2022 26,371 12 2,198 15,529 7 2 2,218 4,621 4/21/22 10,842 5 2,168
Peoria Chiefs 2022 13,629 12 1,136 5,335 5 1 1,067 1,534 4/12/22 8,294 7 1,185
Quad Cities River Bandits 2022 22,963 13 1,766 5,517 5 1 1,103 1,549 4/12/22 17,446 8 2,181
South Bend Cubs 2022 41,223 14 2,945 26,145 9 0 2,905 5,094 4/23/22 15,078 5 3,016
West Michigan Whitecaps 2022 60,553 14 4,325 10,842 5 1 2,168 4,077 4/12/22 49,711 9 5,523
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers 2022 16,855 12 1,405 12,928 7 2 1,847 3,643 4/23/22 3,927 5 785
Total Total 362,994 2,388 181,497 76 13 2,388 8,428 4/10/22 181,497 76 2,388

Year to Date Attendance Home Attendance Away Attendance
Team Season Total Openings Average Total Openings Openings Lost Average High Date Total Openings Average

Midwest League Standings - 2022 - Regular Season

MID East W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF
Dayton 11 4 .733 - 8-2 W2 7-2 4-2 69 73 -4
Fort Wayne 10 5 .667 1.0 8-2 W3 4-2 6-3 95 60 35
Lake County 7 8 .467 4.0 4-6 W2 2-4 5-4 66 52 14
West Michigan 7 8 .467 4.0 4-6 L2 4-2 3-6 88 72 16
Great Lakes 5 10 .333 6.0 3-7 L2 4-5 1-5 62 75 -13
Lansing 4 11 .267 7.0 2-8 L3 2-7 2-4 65 103 -38
MID West W L PCT GB L10 STRK HOME ROAD RS RA DIFF
Cedar Rapids 12 3 .800 - 7-3 W2 8-1 4-2 86 53 33
Wisconsin 11 4 .733 1.0 7-3 L1 7-2 4-2 63 62 1
Peoria 7 8 .467 5.0 5-5 L2 5-1 2-7 59 66 -7
South Bend 7 8 .467 5.0 5-5 W2 5-4 2-4 54 64 -10
Quad Cities 5 10 .333 7.0 3-7 W1 2-4 3-6 74 77 -3
Beloit 4 11 .267 8.0 4-6 L2 2-4 2-7 48 72 -24

https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/673012/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/672786/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/672754/box-score
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https://research.mlb.com/games/672656/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/672469/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/672311/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/672151/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/672025/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/671988/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/671798/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/671657/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/games/671570/box-score
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/schedule#season=2022
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/schedule#season=2022


Midwest Hitting Leaders - 2022 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

AVG

# Player Team AVG
1 Gentry, T QC .484
2 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR .426
3 Winn, M PEO .421
4 Hassell III, R FW .397
5 Buchberger, J PEO .348

HR

# Player Team HR
1 Mears, J FW 7
2 DeLuca, J GL 6
3 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 5
3 McGarry, A DAY 5
5 Hassell III, R FW 4
5 Meadows, P WM 4
5 Naranjo, J LC 4
5 Noel, J LC 4

RBI

# Player Team RBI
1 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 23
2 Mears, J FW 17
3 Hassell III, R FW 15
3 Naranjo, J LC 15
5 Holton, J WM 14

OBP

# Player Team OBP
1 Gentry, T QC .585
2 Naranjo, J LC .491
3 Martinez, A LC .475
4 Winn, M PEO .467
5 Gonzalez, H QC .463

SLG

# Player Team SLG
1 Mears, J FW .784
2 Gentry, T QC .774
3 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR .770
4 Naranjo, J LC .756
5 Winn, M PEO .711

OPS

# Player Team OPS
1 Gentry, T QC 1.359
2 Naranjo, J LC 1.247
3 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 1.214
4 Winn, M PEO 1.178
5 Mears, J FW 1.167

H

# Player Team H
1 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 26
2 Hassell III, R FW 23
3 Angeles, E LAN 19
3 Prato, A CR 19
5 Buchberger, J PEO 16
5 Winn, M PEO 16

2B

# Player Team 2B
1 Leonard, E GL 6
1 Murr, A WM 6
3 Allen, T BEL 5
3 Canario, A SB 5
3 Dale, J FW 5
3 Mears, J FW 5

3B

# Player Team 3B
1 Winn, M PEO 3
2 Keith, C WM 2
2 Navigato, A WM 2
2 Rodriguez, J LC 2
2 Tolbert, T QC 2

BB

# Player Team BB
1 Rosier, C FW 16
2 Butler, L LAN 13
2 Cruz, T WM 13
2 Holton, J WM 13
2 Vivas, J GL 13

XBH

# Player Team XBH
1 Mears, J FW 12
2 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 10
3 Meadows, P WM 9
3 Naranjo, J LC 9
5 Dale, J FW 8

TB

# Player Team TB
1 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 47
2 Mears, J FW 40
3 Hassell III, R FW 37
4 Meadows, P WM 32
5 DeLuca, J GL 31
5 Naranjo, J LC 31

R

# Player Team R
1 Prato, A CR 19
2 Rosier, C FW 18
3 Meadows, P WM 16
4 Hassell III, R FW 14
5 Encarnacion-Strand, C CR 12
5 Gonzalez, H QC 12

SB

# Player Team SB
1 Nunez, N BEL 10
2 Hassell III, R FW 8
3 Antico, M PEO 7
3 Tolbert, T QC 7
5 Jew, T PEO 6
5 Martinez, E WIS 6
5 Orr, J BEL 6
5 Rosier, C FW 6

CS

# Player Team CS
1 De La Cruz, E DAY 3
1 Frelick, S WIS 3
1 Nunez, N BEL 3
1 Rosario, D BEL 3
5 Alcantara, I GL 2
5 Angeles, E LAN 2
5 Hinds, R DAY 2
5 Mesa Jr., V BEL 2
5 Peters, T WIS 2

https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#avgstatGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/694355/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/691026/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/689750/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676356/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/685127/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678009/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678877/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#rbistatGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687724/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#obpstatGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/694355/stats#orgId=118
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https://research.mlb.com/players/682657/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/691026/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678648/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#slgstatGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/694355/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/691026/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#opsstatGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/694355/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/691026/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683494/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668791/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/689750/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/691026/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/678760/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/689456/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669327/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/672744/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/550/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/673062/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/691026/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690993/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/685382/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671286/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/686475/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#baseOnBallsstatGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/681468/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671732/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669360/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687724/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678391/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678009/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/673062/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687084/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678009/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676356/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/668791/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/681468/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678009/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/582/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687952/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/492/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678648/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/683083/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690987/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690443/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/686475/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/686845/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/443/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/667803/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/680785/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/681468/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/584/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/stats/players#statGroup=hitting
https://research.mlb.com/players/682829/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/686217/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683083/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/672537/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/672882/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/456/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683494/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/499/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/677956/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/459/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683748/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/554/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671976/stats#orgId=118
https://research.mlb.com/teams/572/stats#timeframe=2022


Midwest Pitching Leaders - 2022 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

ERA

# Player Team ERA
1 McGreevy, M PEO 0.51
2 Graceffo, G PEO 0.56
3 Shook, T WIS 0.57
4 Abbott, A DAY 1.20
5 Espinoza, M SB 1.50

W

# Player Team W
1 Aranguren, F DAY 3
1 Jacob, A FW 3
1 Minjarez, F FW 3
1 Rozek, A CR 3
5 Abbott, A DAY 2
5 Graceffo, G PEO 2
5 Hanner, B CR 2
5 Jones, J LC 2
5 Milacki, B CR 2
5 Robinson, C WIS 2

SO

# Player Team SO
1 Abbott, A DAY 25
2 Williams, G LC 24
3 King, Z BEL 23
3 Shook, T WIS 23
5 Graceffo, G PEO 21
5 Headrick, B CR 21
5 Leasure, J GL 21
5 Phillips, C DAY 21

GS

# Player Team GS
1 Jarvis, J WIS 4
2 37 tied 3

CG

# Player Team CG

SHO

# Player Team SHO

G

# Player Team G
1 Nambiar, K LAN 6
1 Reynolds, S BEL 6
3 18 tied 5

SV

# Player Team SV
1 German, O CR 4
2 Robinson, C WIS 3
3 Benoit, D DAY 2
3 Bigge, H SB 2
3 Gozzo, J DAY 2
3 Infante, A LAN 2
3 Jones, J LC 2
3 Leasure, J GL 2
3 Meeker, J WIS 2
3 Sequeira, G WM 2

IP

# Player Team IP
1 McGreevy, M PEO 17.2
2 Knarr, B WIS 16.1
3 Graceffo, G PEO 16.0
3 King, Z BEL 16.0
5 Clarke, C SB 15.2
5 Shook, T WIS 15.2

AVG

# Player Team AVG
1 Shook, T WIS .098
2 Williams, G LC .111
3 Rodriguez, D PEO .122
4 Graceffo, G PEO .130
5 Madden, T WM .133

WHIP

# Player Team WHIP
1 Graceffo, G PEO 0.50
2 McGreevy, M PEO 0.57
3 Shook, T WIS 0.64
4 Madden, T WM 0.69
5 Espinoza, M SB 0.75

WPCT

# Player Team WPCT
1 Abbott, A DAY 1.000
1 Bain, M SB 1.000
1 Berrios, O LAN 1.000
1 Gipson-Long, S CR 1.000
1 Graceffo, G PEO 1.000
1 Kelly, A WIS 1.000
1 Rozek, A CR 1.000
1 Shook, T WIS 1.000
1 Simonelli, A QC 1.000

Midwest Team Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season

Cedar Rapids Kernels MID .271 15 480 86 130 208 26 5 14 82 57 0 170 13 7 .358 .433 .791 1 4 10 8 102
Fort Wayne TinCaps MID .253 15 458 95 116 212 28 4 20 83 75 0 124 22 3 .369 .463 .832 2 4 11 10 98
West Michigan Whitecaps MID .247 15 498 88 123 213 34 7 14 83 72 1 144 11 3 .345 .428 .773 1 6 6 10 108
Quad Cities River Bandits MID .242 15 480 74 116 205 21 7 18 69 62 1 166 17 2 .339 .427 .766 2 5 11 7 110
Lake County Captains MID .239 15 452 66 108 162 19 4 9 58 72 1 138 11 2 .353 .358 .711 1 2 9 8 119
Lansing Lugnuts MID .238 15 471 65 112 166 21 3 9 57 59 0 129 4 4 .325 .352 .677 0 4 4 7 106
Peoria Chiefs MID .231 15 467 59 108 150 13 4 7 53 77 3 136 26 5 .345 .321 .666 3 7 8 11 129
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers MID .221 15 435 63 96 149 28 2 7 56 67 2 116 29 6 .333 .343 .676 1 4 8 9 97
South Bend Cubs MID .214 15 471 54 101 153 22 0 10 52 46 0 162 3 3 .297 .325 .622 0 2 10 8 93
Dayton Dragons MID .209 15 436 69 91 180 21 4 20 55 44 1 177 19 6 .300 .413 .713 0 2 14 7 77
Great Lakes Loons MID .195 15 461 62 90 158 25 2 13 57 68 0 152 9 3 .313 .343 .656 0 4 13 13 104
Beloit Sky Carp MID .189 15 460 48 87 134 20 3 7 43 41 0 151 24 10 .262 .291 .553 1 5 6 6 77

Team League AVG G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP LOB

Midwest Team Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season

Lake County Captains MID 7 8 2.74 15 15 0 2 15 0 3 4 115.0 81 52 35 9 9 64 0 148 17 2 1.26 .195 0.91 12 491 416
Cedar Rapids Kernels MID 12 3 3.33 15 15 0 1 15 10 5 5 127.0 100 53 47 9 6 46 0 152 5 1 1.15 .218 1.14 9 521 459
Fort Wayne TinCaps MID 10 5 3.83 15 15 0 1 15 3 3 3 120.0 102 60 51 11 6 59 0 156 9 1 1.34 .227 1.30 10 516 449
South Bend Cubs MID 7 8 3.94 15 15 0 1 15 3 4 5 128.0 109 64 56 11 12 63 0 148 19 2 1.34 .229 1.47 13 554 477
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers MID 11 4 4.12 15 15 0 2 15 7 5 7 122.1 92 62 56 16 5 64 1 135 11 1 1.28 .204 0.92 5 526 450
Peoria Chiefs MID 7 8 4.14 15 15 0 1 15 3 2 8 126.0 100 66 58 7 11 54 0 141 10 2 1.22 .215 1.06 6 537 465
Great Lakes Loons MID 5 10 4.28 15 15 0 1 15 4 2 8 128.1 117 75 61 8 10 92 3 161 12 3 1.63 .237 0.87 6 602 493
West Michigan Whitecaps MID 7 8 4.43 15 15 0 2 15 4 3 5 128.0 104 72 63 19 14 42 1 166 4 2 1.14 .215 0.88 3 544 484
Beloit Sky Carp MID 4 11 4.69 15 15 0 0 15 6 3 6 124.2 105 72 65 14 10 57 0 158 9 0 1.30 .226 1.03 10 533 465
Quad Cities River Bandits MID 5 10 5.14 15 15 0 0 15 3 3 5 122.2 128 77 70 13 9 65 2 137 13 1 1.57 .269 1.14 11 555 475
Dayton Dragons MID 11 4 5.21 15 15 0 0 15 8 7 8 121.0 107 73 70 15 8 81 1 151 15 1 1.55 .237 1.41 10 547 452
Lansing Lugnuts MID 4 11 6.66 15 15 0 1 15 3 3 3 121.2 133 103 90 16 10 53 1 112 13 2 1.53 .275 0.90 9 555 484

Team League W L ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SVO IP H R ER HR HB BB IBB SO WP BK WHIP AVG GO/AO GIDP TBF AB
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Lake County Captains Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players

1 Rodriguez, G LC R .382 10 34 36 8 13 16 3 0 0 6 2 0 8 0 0 .417 .471 .888 0 0 0 0
2 Martinez, A LC S .323 11 31 41 5 10 12 2 0 0 1 8 0 9 4 0 .475 .387 .862 1 0 1 0
3 Naranjo, J LC L .317 13 41 55 10 13 31 4 1 4 15 12 0 13 0 0 .491 .756 1.247 0 0 2 0
4 Bracho, A LC S .316 6 19 21 3 6 8 2 0 0 3 1 0 8 0 0 .381 .421 .802 0 0 1 0
5 Delgado, R LC S .308 9 26 32 6 8 10 2 0 0 6 4 0 7 1 1 .438 .385 .823 0 0 2 2
6 Rodriguez, J LC R .289 12 45 49 4 13 18 1 2 0 4 4 1 11 1 0 .347 .400 .747 0 0 0 1
7 Noel, J LC R .263 12 38 47 6 10 24 2 0 4 11 7 0 11 0 0 .383 .632 1.015 0 1 1 0
8 Halpin, P LC L .217 12 46 51 7 10 12 0 1 0 2 5 0 12 4 0 .294 .261 .555 0 0 0 0
9 Ramirez, M LC R .200 10 35 40 3 7 11 1 0 1 3 5 0 14 0 0 .300 .314 .614 0 0 0 0
10 Planez, A LC R .138 8 29 30 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 .167 .138 .305 0 0 0 3
11 Cairo, C LC R .100 12 40 50 4 4 4 0 0 0 4 8 0 16 1 0 .280 .100 .380 0 0 2 1
12 Holland, K LC R .095 7 21 24 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 9 0 0 .208 .095 .303 0 0 0 1
13 Amditis, M LC R .053 6 19 23 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 0 .217 .053 .270 0 0 0 0
14 Hickman, M LC R .000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000 .000 0 0 0 0
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Player Team B AVG G AB PA R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP

Lake County Captains Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players

1 Bibee, T LC R 0 1 0.00 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.2 7 3 0 1 1 1 0 13 0.92 .219 0 0 1
2 Burgos, R LC L 1 0 0.00 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5.1 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 0.94 .222 1 0 2
3 Jones, J LC R 2 0 0.00 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 8.0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 9 0.75 .148 0 0 1
4 Arias-Bautista, J LC L 1 0 1.13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 6 0.38 .077 0 1 0
5 Turner, M LC L 0 0 1.35 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6.2 5 3 1 0 1 4 0 5 1.35 .200 1 0 2
6 Smith, C LC R 0 0 1.93 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 4.2 4 1 1 0 1 3 0 7 1.50 .235 2 0 1
7 Hart, Z LC R 1 1 2.08 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.1 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 6 1.15 .071 0 0 0
8 Torres, L LC R 0 0 3.18 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.2 3 6 2 2 2 6 0 7 1.59 .176 2 0 1
9 Labaut, R LC L 1 0 3.68 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.1 5 6 3 1 0 3 0 12 1.09 .167 1 0 0
10 Nikhazy, D LC L 0 0 3.86 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.0 6 3 3 0 0 10 0 15 2.29 .222 3 0 0
11 Abney, A LC R 0 0 6.75 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5.1 6 6 4 3 0 5 0 8 2.06 .286 2 0 0
12 Hickman, M LC R 0 2 9.00 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.0 7 5 5 0 2 4 0 5 2.20 .318 1 0 0
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Lake County Captains Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Right

1 Rodriguez, G LC R .407 9 27 28 11 14 3 0 0 5 1 0 5 .429 .519 .948 0 0 0 0
2 Martinez, A LC S .375 11 24 32 9 10 1 0 0 1 6 0 7 .516 .417 .933 1 0 1 0
3 Delgado, R LC S .368 9 19 25 7 9 2 0 0 5 4 0 6 .520 .474 .994 0 0 2 1
4 Naranjo, J LC L .333 13 30 42 10 22 4 1 2 7 10 0 10 .524 .733 1.257 0 0 2 0
5 Bracho, A LC S .313 6 16 18 5 7 2 0 0 3 1 0 7 .389 .438 .827 0 0 1 0
6 Rodriguez, J LC R .286 12 35 38 10 15 1 2 0 4 3 1 7 .342 .429 .771 0 0 0 1
7 Noel, J LC R .250 11 32 40 8 16 2 0 2 6 6 0 9 .375 .500 .875 0 1 1 0
8 Halpin, P LC L .162 11 37 41 6 6 0 0 0 2 4 0 9 .244 .162 .406 0 0 0 0
9 Ramirez, M LC R .143 10 28 31 4 5 1 0 0 2 3 0 12 .226 .179 .405 0 0 0 0
10 Cairo, C LC R .138 11 29 36 4 4 0 0 0 4 5 0 9 .306 .138 .444 0 0 2 0
11 Planez, A LC R .115 8 26 26 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 .115 .115 .230 0 0 0 3
12 Amditis, M LC R .063 6 16 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 .250 .063 .313 0 0 0 0
13 Holland, K LC R .063 7 16 17 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 .118 .063 .181 0 0 0 1
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Player Team B AVG G AB PA R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI BB IBB SO SB CS OBP SLG OPS SAC SF HBP GIDP

https://research.mlb.com/players/682621/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/682657/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/677570/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669384/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671286/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678877/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/690984/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676017/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678413/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/686551/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/680690/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/666178/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668971/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676440/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/670103/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/669437/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671142/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/676666/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/671922/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/687161/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/678013/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/665178/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/680951/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/685095/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/668971/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#timeframe=2022
https://research.mlb.com/players/682621/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/682657/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/669384/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/683172/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/677570/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/671286/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/678877/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/690984/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/676017/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/686551/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/678413/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/666178/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active
https://research.mlb.com/players/680690/stats#orgId=13
https://research.mlb.com/teams/437/stats#rosterType=active


Lake County Captains Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Right

1 Arias-Bautista, J LC L 3 7.0 2 1 0 1 0 4 0.43 .087 0 0 0
2 Hickman, M LC R 2 4.0 4 0 2 4 0 4 2.00 .250 1 0 0
3 Smith, C LC R 4 2.2 3 0 1 0 0 6 1.13 .273 1 0 0
4 Jones, J LC R 4 5.0 1 0 0 1 0 5 0.40 .067 0 0 1
5 Nikhazy, D LC L 3 5.1 6 0 0 8 0 13 2.63 .273 2 0 0
6 Labaut, R LC L 4 5.2 5 1 0 1 0 10 1.06 .208 1 0 0
7 Burgos, R LC L 3 4.0 4 0 0 0 0 5 1.00 .286 1 0 2
8 Turner, M LC L 3 5.1 4 0 0 3 0 3 1.31 .211 1 0 2
9 Abney, A LC R 4 4.1 2 1 0 3 0 7 1.15 .154 1 0 0
10 Hart, Z LC R 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 5 0.67 .100 0 0 0
11 Torres, L LC R 2 2.1 2 1 2 5 0 3 3.00 .222 1 0 1
12 Bibee, T LC R 2 6.2 3 0 0 0 0 11 0.45 .136 0 0 1
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Lake County Captains Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Left

1 Halpin, P LC L .444 5 9 10 4 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 .500 .667 1.167 0 0 0 0
2 Ramirez, M LC R .429 5 7 9 3 6 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 .556 .857 1.413 0 0 0 0
3 Bracho, A LC S .333 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .333 .333 .666 0 0 0 0
4 Noel, J LC R .333 3 6 7 2 8 0 0 2 5 1 0 2 .429 1.333 1.762 0 0 0 0
5 Planez, A LC R .333 2 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .500 .333 .833 0 0 0 0
6 Rodriguez, J LC R .300 5 10 11 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 .364 .300 .664 0 0 0 0
7 Rodriguez, G LC R .286 5 7 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 .375 .286 .661 0 0 0 0
8 Naranjo, J LC L .273 7 11 13 3 9 0 0 2 8 2 0 3 .385 .818 1.203 0 0 0 0
9 Holland, K LC R .200 4 5 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 .429 .200 .629 0 0 0 0
10 Delgado, R LC S .143 4 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 .143 .143 .286 0 0 0 1
11 Martinez, A LC S .143 4 7 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 .333 .286 .619 0 0 0 0
12 Amditis, M LC R .000 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000 .000 0 0 0 0
13 Cairo, C LC R .000 7 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 7 .214 .000 .214 0 0 0 1
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Lake County Captains Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Left

1 Nikhazy, D LC L 2 1.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 1.20 .000 1 0 0
2 Turner, M LC L 3 1.1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1.50 .167 0 0 0
3 Abney, A LC R 4 1.0 4 2 0 2 0 1 6.00 .500 1 0 0
4 Torres, L LC R 2 3.0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0.67 .125 1 0 0
5 Bibee, T LC R 2 2.0 4 1 1 1 0 2 2.50 .400 0 0 0
6 Hart, Z LC R 3 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 1 2.25 .000 0 0 0
7 Burgos, R LC L 3 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.75 .000 0 0 0
8 Arias-Bautista, J LC L 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 .000 0 1 0
9 Hickman, M LC R 1 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 1 4.50 .500 0 0 0
10 Smith, C LC R 4 2.0 1 0 0 3 0 1 2.00 .167 1 0 1
11 Jones, J LC R 4 3.0 3 0 0 1 0 4 1.33 .250 0 0 0
12 Labaut, R LC L 4 1.2 0 0 0 2 0 2 1.20 .000 0 0 0
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Lansing Lugnuts Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players

1 Wright, J LAN R .444 6 18 20 4 8 10 2 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 0 .500 .556 1.056 0 0 0 0
2 Maciel, G LAN S .367 8 30 35 5 11 13 2 0 0 2 5 0 5 0 1 .457 .433 .890 0 0 0 0
3 Butler, J LAN L .355 10 31 34 4 11 15 2 1 0 8 2 0 5 0 0 .382 .484 .866 0 1 0 0
4 Angeles, E LAN R .322 15 59 64 8 19 24 3 1 0 8 3 0 9 2 2 .359 .407 .766 0 1 1 3
5 Armenteros, L LAN R .292 7 24 27 4 7 17 1 0 3 4 3 0 11 0 0 .370 .708 1.078 0 0 0 0
6 Beck, A LAN R .286 7 21 26 4 6 12 0 0 2 8 4 0 4 0 0 .385 .571 .956 0 1 0 0
7 Buelvas, B LAN R .184 11 38 39 2 7 11 4 0 0 3 1 0 12 0 1 .205 .289 .494 0 0 0 0
8 McColl, P LAN L .179 9 28 30 3 5 6 1 0 0 2 1 0 9 0 0 .200 .214 .414 0 1 0 1
9 Soderstrom, T LAN L .163 14 49 55 7 8 17 3 0 2 6 5 0 17 0 0 .255 .347 .602 0 0 1 1
10 Butler, L LAN L .154 12 39 52 9 6 6 0 0 0 4 13 0 19 1 0 .365 .154 .519 0 0 0 0
11 Cross, M LAN R .150 6 20 23 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 6 0 0 .261 .150 .411 0 0 1 1
12 McDonald, J LAN R .143 7 21 22 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 .182 .143 .325 0 0 0 0
13 Valenzuela, S LAN S .063 5 16 18 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 .167 .063 .230 0 0 0 0
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Lansing Lugnuts Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Left

1 Wright, J LAN R .833 4 6 6 5 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .833 1.000 1.833 0 0 0 0
2 Angeles, E LAN R .400 11 20 22 8 12 2 1 0 5 2 0 2 .455 .600 1.055 0 0 0 2
3 Armenteros, L LAN R .400 6 10 10 4 7 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 .400 .700 1.100 0 0 0 0
4 Beck, A LAN R .400 5 5 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .500 .400 .900 0 0 0 0
5 Maciel, G LAN S .364 6 11 15 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 .533 .364 .897 0 0 0 0
6 Buelvas, B LAN R .250 8 12 13 3 5 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 .308 .417 .725 0 0 0 0
7 Butler, J LAN L .222 7 9 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 .273 .333 .606 0 1 0 0
8 McDonald, J LAN R .143 5 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .143 .143 .286 0 0 0 0
9 Soderstrom, T LAN L .133 11 15 18 2 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 9 .278 .200 .478 0 0 1 0
10 Butler, L LAN L .118 11 17 19 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 8 .211 .118 .329 0 0 0 0
11 Cross, M LAN R .000 5 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 .125 .000 .125 0 0 0 1
12 McColl, P LAN L .000 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 .000 .000 .000 0 1 0 0
13 Valenzuela, S LAN S .000 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 .200 .000 .200 0 0 0 0
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Lansing Lugnuts Hitting - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Right

1 Butler, J LAN L .409 9 22 23 9 12 1 1 0 7 1 0 2 .435 .545 .980 0 0 0 0
2 Maciel, G LAN S .368 8 19 20 7 9 2 0 0 2 1 0 4 .400 .474 .874 0 0 0 0
3 Angeles, E LAN R .282 15 39 42 11 12 1 0 0 3 1 0 7 .310 .308 .618 0 1 1 1
4 Beck, A LAN R .250 7 16 20 4 10 0 0 2 7 3 0 4 .350 .625 .975 0 1 0 0
5 Wright, J LAN R .250 6 12 14 3 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 .357 .333 .690 0 0 0 0
6 Cross, M LAN R .231 6 13 15 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 .333 .231 .564 0 0 1 0
7 Armenteros, L LAN R .214 7 14 17 3 10 1 0 2 3 3 0 7 .353 .714 1.067 0 0 0 0
8 McColl, P LAN L .208 9 24 25 5 6 1 0 0 1 1 0 7 .240 .250 .490 0 0 0 1
9 Butler, L LAN L .182 12 22 33 4 4 0 0 0 3 11 0 11 .455 .182 .637 0 0 0 0
10 Soderstrom, T LAN L .176 13 34 37 6 14 2 0 2 5 3 0 8 .243 .412 .655 0 0 0 1
11 Buelvas, B LAN R .154 11 26 26 4 6 2 0 0 2 0 0 10 .154 .231 .385 0 0 0 0
12 McDonald, J LAN R .143 7 14 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 .200 .143 .343 0 0 0 0
13 Valenzuela, S LAN S .083 5 12 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 .154 .083 .237 0 0 0 0
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Lansing Lugnuts Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players

1 Infante, A LAN R 0 0 3.00 5 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 6.0 6 3 2 0 0 1 0 4 1.17 .273 0 1 0
2 Leal, D LAN L 1 1 3.72 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9.2 8 4 4 1 1 1 0 11 0.93 .216 0 0 0
3 Kubo, T LAN R 0 0 4.15 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 4.1 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 5 1.38 .235 1 0 0
4 Baram, E LAN R 0 0 5.06 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5.1 3 4 3 1 0 4 0 4 1.31 .158 0 0 1
5 Nambiar, K LAN L 0 0 5.19 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8.2 9 7 5 0 0 4 0 4 1.50 .265 1 0 1
6 DeMers, J LAN R 0 0 5.79 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.1 9 6 6 1 3 1 0 7 1.07 .273 1 1 1
7 Criswell, J LAN R 0 1 6.08 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.1 10 9 9 3 1 3 0 12 0.98 .204 1 0 0
8 Estes, J LAN R 0 1 7.00 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.0 11 8 7 2 0 4 0 10 1.67 .297 0 0 1
9 Berrios, O LAN R 1 0 8.10 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.1 13 12 12 1 2 8 0 12 1.58 .245 2 0 0
10 Emanuels, S LAN R 1 2 8.53 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.2 16 12 12 4 1 7 0 15 1.82 .302 4 0 1
11 Gonzalez, J LAN L 0 0 10.80 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5.0 8 6 6 1 0 4 0 2 2.40 .348 0 0 1
12 Harris, H LAN L 0 1 18.00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 3 2 0 1 2 0 2 3.00 .250 0 0 0
13 Martinez, D LAN R 0 2 20.25 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4.0 6 10 9 1 0 7 1 2 3.25 .353 2 0 0
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Lansing Lugnuts Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Left

1 Kubo, T LAN R 3 2.1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.86 .222 1 0 0
2 Gonzalez, J LAN L 3 2.1 3 0 0 0 0 2 1.29 .300 0 0 1
3 Berrios, O LAN R 3 9.2 11 1 0 7 0 11 1.86 .275 2 0 0
4 Nambiar, K LAN L 6 3.1 4 0 0 2 0 1 1.80 .308 1 0 0
5 Harris, H LAN L 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 .000 0 0 0
6 Baram, E LAN R 4 4.2 1 0 0 2 0 2 0.64 .077 0 0 1
7 Criswell, J LAN R 3 6.1 4 0 1 2 0 4 0.95 .174 0 0 0
8 Leal, D LAN L 3 3.0 3 0 1 1 0 3 1.33 .250 0 0 0
9 DeMers, J LAN R 4 6.1 5 1 3 0 0 4 0.79 .250 1 0 1
10 Emanuels, S LAN R 3 7.2 10 4 0 4 0 7 1.83 .313 1 0 1
11 Estes, J LAN R 2 6.2 7 0 0 4 0 7 1.65 .269 0 0 1
12 Infante, A LAN R 5 5.0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0.60 .176 0 1 0
13 Martinez, D LAN R 4 3.0 3 0 0 3 1 1 2.00 .250 1 0 0
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Lansing Lugnuts Pitching - 2022 - Regular Season - Current Players - Vs Right

1 Berrios, O LAN R 3 3.2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0.82 .154 0 0 0
2 Infante, A LAN R 4 0.2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6.00 .600 0 0 0
3 Nambiar, K LAN L 6 5.1 5 0 0 2 0 3 1.31 .238 0 0 1
4 Harris, H LAN L 1 0.2 1 0 1 2 0 1 4.50 .333 0 0 0
5 Kubo, T LAN R 3 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 3 2.00 .250 0 0 0
6 Estes, J LAN R 2 2.1 4 2 0 0 0 3 1.71 .364 0 0 0
7 DeMers, J LAN R 4 3.0 4 0 0 1 0 3 1.67 .308 0 1 0
8 Emanuels, S LAN R 3 5.0 6 0 1 3 0 8 1.80 .286 3 0 0
9 Martinez, D LAN R 4 1.0 3 1 0 4 0 1 7.00 .600 1 0 0
10 Baram, E LAN R 4 0.2 2 1 0 2 0 2 6.00 .333 0 0 0
11 Gonzalez, J LAN L 3 2.2 5 1 0 4 0 0 3.38 .385 0 0 0
12 Criswell, J LAN R 3 7.0 6 3 0 1 0 8 1.00 .231 1 0 0
13 Leal, D LAN L 3 6.2 5 1 0 0 0 8 0.75 .200 0 0 0
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